A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

20-38

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

April 9, 2013

To recognize and celebrate Ms. Delores Mack for her commitment and dedication to the residents of Southwest Washington, D.C.

WHEREAS, Ms. Delores Mack was employed at the Southwest Community House from 1973 through 2008 and worked with Ms. Roberta Patrick and staff to provide a myriad of social services to residents in Southwest Washington, D.C. in need of assistance;

WHEREAS, Ms. Delores Mack was responsible for the distribution of food, clothing, and financial aid for some of our most vulnerable citizens;

WHEREAS, Ms. Delores Mack personally prepared and served meals at the Southwest Community House for the homeless population;

WHEREAS, Ms. Delores Mack has been a strong advocate for seniors, constantly aware of their needs and concerns; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Delores Mack is a native Washingtonian and a lifetime resident of the Southwest Washington, D.C. community and has 4 daughters and one son.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Delores Mack Public Service Recognition Resolution of 2013".

- Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia celebrates the accomplishments of Delores Mack and extends special congratulations to her and her family.
- Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.